Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of

National Government Performance Monitoring, Information and Reporting Systems

(Administrative Order No. 25 S. 2011)

Result of Validation of Good Governance Conditions and ISO-QMS Requirement for FY 2019 PBB
Final List of Non-Compliant Departments and its Attached Agencies

Transparency Seal
(as of November 20, 2020)

PhilGEPS

(as of October 15, 2020)

ISO-QMS Requirement

(as of April 16, 2020)
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National Council for Children’s Television
Technical Cooperation Council of the Philippines
National Research Council of the Philippines
Department of Information and Communications
Technology - OSEC

Cybercrime Investigation and Coordination Center
Council for the Welfare of Children

National Commission on Muslim Filipinos
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

Department of Agrarian Reform

Department of Agriculture - OSEC

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources
Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority
National Museum

Environmental Management Bureau

Bureau of Customs

Bureau of Local Government Finance
Department of Health — OSEC

. Department of Justice - OSEC

Bureau of Immigration

Land Registration Authority

National Bureau of Investigation
Department of Public Works and Highways
Philippine Institute of Volcanology and
Seismology

Department of Information and Communications
Technology — OSEC

National Telecommunications Commission
National Council on Disability Affairs
Bureau of Fire Protection

Bureau of Jail Management and Penology

Philippine National Police
Board of Investments
Department of Transportation - OSEC
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12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority
Procurement Service

National Book Development Board

National Museum

Bureau of Local Government Finance

Foreign Service Institute

National Nutrition Council

Office of Civil Defense

National Academy of Science and Technology

. National Research Council of the Philippines

. Department of Information and Communications

Technology - OSEC

Cybercrime Investigation and Coordination
Center

National Privacy Commission

National Telecommunications Commission
Council for the Welfare of Children
National Council on Disability Affairs
National Commission on Muslim Filipinos
Intramuros Administration

Board of Investments

Design Center of the Philippines

Office of the Transportation Cooperatives
Toll Regulatory Board
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Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of
National Government Performance Monitoring, Information and Reporting Systems
(Administrative Order No. 25 S. 2011)

Result of Validation of Good Governance Conditions and ISO-QMS Requirement for FY 2019 PBB
Final List of Non-Compliant Departments and its Attached Agencies

Transparency Seal PhilGEPS ISO-QMS Requirement
(as of November 20, 2020) (as of October 15, 2020) (as of April 16, 2020)
24. Philippine Statistics Authority 23. Philippine National Volunteer Service
25. Presidential Communications Operations Office - Coordinating Agency
OSEC 24. Presidential Communications Operations Office -
OSEC

25. Bureau of Broadcast Services

26. National Printing Office

27. Presidential Broadcast Staff- Radio Television
Malacafiang (RTVM)
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MAI?(‘/IA ROSARIO A. ABLAN MAGDALEN/ NDOZA
Program Director, DAP Senior Vice-Peestdent, DAP
AO25 Secretariat

Endorsed by:
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LAURA B. PASCUA
Undersecretary, DBM and
Head, AO25 Technical Working Group
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